Total Sales/est. US$ 115,889
Royalties US$ 11,589
unit rent US$/sq.mt. 50
Rent US$ 10,500
total revenues of spaces US$ 22,089
price/sales % 19,06

It is assumed that, during the first 3 years of operation, the total revenues will progressively
develop as follows:

• year 1: 60% normal operation

• year 2: 80% normal operation

• year 3: 100% normal operation

��/� 0�"�"���1��1�"�

As for the implementation phase, the Government will finance 30% of the total funding re-
quired and privates the other 70%.

Estimated financial revenues already for the first year of business activity cover all financial
needs related to the running phase.

��2� 0�"�"���1��&'0�����1��3��

The results obtained (see the table on the next page) show the sound profitability of the new
commercial area: the calculated FNPV, evaluated at a back discounting rate of 10%, is of 16
thousand US$ and consequently the FIRR is of 11.7%.

In order to evaluate the economic stability of the project, a sensitivity analysis has been car-
ried out. Taking into account changes on: benefits, investment costs and running costs, three
hypotheses have been developed; the results are listed in the table below.

 HP1 HP2 HP3
Benefits change 0 -15% -10%
Investment costs change 10% 0 10%
Running costs change 10% 0 10%
FIRR 10,1% 8,9% 8,3%
FNPV 1 -9 -16

COTECNO ABT ALCHEMIA CDG MGA

SALT - ATTACHMENT C - ED.A - PROPOSALS FOR PPP.DOC PAGE 8 OF 8

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS OF THE PPP PROJECT

 YEARS

 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Investment costs 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Running costs 0 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

Incomes 0 13 18 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22

Residual value   64

Net benefits (127) 10 14 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 81

Accrued net benefits (127) (117) (103) (86) (69) (52) (35) (18) (1) 16 34 51 68 85 102 119 136 153 170 251

FINANCIAL IRR 11,7%

FINANCIAL PNV (,000 US$) 16

BACK DISCOUNTING RATE 10,00%